HydroGuard® Water Tempering with
Automatic Balancing System
ES-P-RE-CIRC-LOOP
Product Specifi cation
Description ■
The new HydroGuard® water tempering and recirculation system is an eco-
nomical way to provide a safe, balanced system for stand-alone master

 Contractor:
 Architect/Engineer:
Ordering Information ■
Typical Specifi cations: Automatic Balancing Valve (ABV) Systems ■
Tempering and automatic balancing system shall feature HydroGuard® master tempering and
automatic balancing valves with parafi n-actuation technology for near instantaneous response.
System shall be mounted on heavy-duty welded struts and ship fully assembled and factory tested.
Master tempering valves shall be constructed of solid brass with triple-duty checkstops
(integral fi lters) and balanced poppet design.  Master Tempering Valves shall have temperature
adjustment range of 40°F - 160°F (4°C - 71°C) and feature minimum fl ow control to ASSE 1017.  All
valves shall feature temperature locking mechanism to deter vandalism or unintended adjustment.
ABV assembly shall feature temperature/pressure gauges for diagnostics, fl ow meter with volume
control and in-line checks to prevent cross-fl ow.  Systems shall be of Powers' S431, S432, S433,
S434, S1432 or S1434.  Any alternate must have written approval prior to bidding.
Product  Description
RLOOP34 Automatic Balancing Assembly only with 3/4” return
RLOOP10 Automatic Balancing Assembly only with 1” return
S431AEMS0-L34 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 431 valve and 3/4” return
S432AEMS0-L34 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 432 valve and 3/4” return
S433AEMS0-L34 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 433 valve and 3/4” return
S434AEMS0-L34 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 434 valve and 3/4” return
S431AEMS0-L10 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 431 valve and 1” return
S432AEMS0-L10 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 432 valve and 1” return
S433AEMS0-L10 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 433 valve and 1” return
S434AEMS0-L10 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 434 valve and 1” return
S1432AEMS0-L34 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 1432 valve and 3/4” return
S1434AEMS0-L34 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 1434 valve and 3/4” return
S1432AEMS0-L10 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 1432 valve and 1” return
S1434AEMS0-L10 Automatic Balancing Assembly with 1434 valve and 1” return
Note:
Please contact Powers’ Technical Support Department to
ensure selection of proper model to meet specifi c application requirements.
ES-P-RE-CIRC-LOOP.indd   4 10/9/08   1:03:21 PM